
Subject: 

F.No. GGSIPU/DSW/ /Sports/2024/6/ L 

1 

2. 

3 

2. 

The Selection Trials for constitution of University Schools of Studies (USS) Dwarka Campus Teams for participating in 20 Annual Sports Meet/Inter-collegiate Championships will be held as per the following schedule: S. No. 

4. 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

Copy to: 

Directorate of Students' Welfare 
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University 

Particulars of 

Selection Trials for constitution of University Schools of Studies, Dwarka Campus Teams. 

Game/ Event 
Athletics 

A State University established by the Govt of NCT of Delhi 

Badminton 

Basketball 

Chess 

Guard file. 

Cross Country 

Judo 

Kabaddi 

Tennis 

Tug of War 

Volleyball 

Yogasana 

Best Physique 
Power Lifting 

Concerned Coaches 

Date & Time 

NOTICE 

17.10.2025 (M&W) 
04:00 PM 

1S.10.2025 (W) 
16.10.2025 (M) 

04:00 PM 

15.10.2025 (W) 
16.10.2025 (M) 

04:00 PM 

16.10.2025 (M & W) 
03:30 PM 

17.10.2025 (M & W) 
04:00 PM 

17.10.2025 (M & W) 
02:00 PM 

16.10.2025 (M & W) 
04:00 PM 

15.10.2025 (M & W) 
02:00 PM 

16.10.2025 (M & W) 
04:00 PM 

15.10.2025 (M & W) 
04:00 PM 

14.10.2025 (M) 
15.10.2025 (W) 

04:00 PM 

15.10.2025 

It is mandatory for all the students to carry University ldentity Card. 

Venue 

Sports Ground 

Badminton Court 

Basketball Court 

DSW 

Sports Ground 

Near Volleyball Court 

Kabbadi Court 

All the interested students are advised to assemble in the aforesaid venue on aforesaid dates, 
Students are also advised to be in proper sports kit for taking part in trials. 

Tennis Court 

Near Volleyball Court 

Volley Ball Court 

1. Project Director, UITS � with request to upload the notice on the University website 

Near Auditorium 

DSW Office 

INDRAPRASTHA UNIVIRSITY 

Dated: 13.10.2025 

Name of Coach /Official 

Sh. Vivek 

Ms. Nidhi 

Mr. Masum Nain 

Sh. Vivek 

Sh. Anuj 

Mr. Mohak 

Mr. Sumit 

Sh. Raman 
Ms. Vishakha 

Sh. Sandeep Kumar Jha 

(Dr. Gaurav Talan) 
Associate Director (SW) 

(Mahesh Kr. Hooda) 
Sports Officer 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

