

## Directorate of Students' Welfare Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University A State University established by the Govt of NCT of Delhi



F.No. GGSIPU/DSW//Sports/2024/8/2

Dated: 13.10.2025

## **NOTICE**

Subject:

Selection Trials for constitution of University Schools of Studies, Dwarka Campus Teams.

The Selection Trials for constitution of University Schools of Studies (USS) Dwarka Campus Teams for participating in 20<sup>th</sup> Annual Sports Meet/Inter-collegiate Championships will be held as per the following schedule:

S. No.	Particulars of Game/ Event	Date & Time	be held as per the following  Venue	Name of Coach / Official
1.	Athletics	17.10.2025 (M&W) 04:00 PM	Sports Ground	Sh. Vivek
2.	Badminton	15.19.2025 (W) 16.10.2025 (M) 04:00 PM	Badminton Court	Ms. Nidhi
3.	Basketball	15.10.2025 (W) 16.10.2025 (M) 04:00 PM	Basketball Court	Mr. Masum Nain
4.	Chess	16.10.2025 (M & W) 03:30 PM	DSW	-
5.	Cross Country	17.10.2025 (M & W) 04:00 PM	Sports Ground	Sh. Vivek
6.	Judo	17.10.2025 (M & W) 02:00 PM	Near Volleyball Court	Sh. Anuj
7.	Kabaddi	16.10.2025 (M & W) 04:00 PM	Kabbadi Court	-
8.	Tennis	15.10.2025 (M & W) 02:00 PM	Tennis Court	Mr. Mohak
9.	Tug of War	16.10.2025 (M & W) 04:00 PM	Near Volleyball Court	Mr. Sumit
10.	Volleyball	15.10.2025 (M & W) 04:00 PM	Volley Ball Court	Sh. Raman Ms. Vishakha
11.	Yogasana	14.10.2025 (M) 15.10.2025 (W) 04:00 PM	Near Auditorium	Sh. Sandeep Kumar Jha
12.	Best Physique			
13.	Power Lifting	15.10.2025	DSW Office	-

All the interested students are advised to assemble in the aforesaid venue on aforesaid dates, Students are also advised to be in proper sports kit for taking part in trials. It is mandatory for all the students to carry University Identity Card.

(Dr. Gaurav Talan) Associate Director (SW)

## Copy to:

- 1. Project Director, UITS with request to upload the notice on the University website
- 2. Concerned Coaches
- 3. Guard file.

(Mahesh Kr. Hooda) Sports Officer